
St. Anne’s Parent Club Meeting Notes 
November 6, 2023 

 
SAC Report 

o Harvest Fest Committee is still finalizing numbers but looking to be roughly $139,000. Final numbers 
will be communicated when finalized. 

▪ Top Winner Lunch – TBD 
▪ Top Class Winner Events are week of 11/13 

o Fundraising Events for the Year – Harvest Fest, Crab Feed, Jog-a-Thon 
o SAC Board Members are on the website with photos 

 
Petal Report 

o 11/11 – Italian Catholic Federation is having a Polenta Dinner Dance. More info and tickets available 
in the Parish office 

o 12/5 there is a Penance Service 
o 12/24 from 2:00 – 4:00 p.m. – Volunteers are needed to help decorate the church for Christmas 

 
Volunteers Needed ASAP 

o Adopt A Family Coordinator Needed  
o Book Fair Coordinator Needed 

 
Next Meeting: January 22, 2024 
 
Upcoming Dates to be aware of: 
Monday, November 6 

• Circle of Grace instruction begins and should finish by Thanksgiving break. 

• First day of second trimester. Shorts are not allowed during the second trimester. 
 

Monday, November 6 - Monday, November 13 

• STAR testing happening in classes to provide updated data at conferences. 
o This test is outside our benchmark testing periods (Fall, Winter, Spring). 

 
Thursday, November 9 

• Thanksgiving luncheon 
o Not checking kids out early – there will be class instruction until the end of the school day at 3:00 

p.m. 
 

Friday, November 10 

• No School 

• Report Cards released 
o Please log-in to Educate to view, review and sign your child’s report card.  
o If you want to discuss your child’s report card during your Parent Teacher Conference, please 

make sure to print a bring a copy with you. Teachers will not have a printed copy. 
 

Tuesday, November 14 - Thursday, November 16 

• Noon Dismissal 

• Parent teacher conferences 
o Please be on time. If you are late, your time with the teacher will be reduced to the time 

remaining in your scheduled slot. 
 

Monday, November 20 - Friday, November 24 



• Thanksgiving Vacation 
 

Wednesday, November 29 

• Trimester 1 awards 
o Awarded to 3rd – 8th grade students with a 3.0 grade point average or higher 

 
Thursday, November 30 

• Parade of Lights 
o Code of Conduct needs to be signed and submitted by 11/17 if you child is going to participate. 
o Every student that goes on the float must have a parent walk alongside the float dressed in 

Christmas attire(minimum of a Santa hat). 
o Need lights & seating for the trailer – please contact Whitney Ross or Katie Pruden with 

donations 
 

Wednesday, December 20 

• Pageant at 7:00 p.m. 
 

Thursday, December 21 

• Class parties 
o Please no gifts between individual students at school. 

 
Friday, December 22 

• Noon dismissal 

• Parent Club to provide a treat for all students after Mass 
 

Monday, December 25 - Friday, January 5  

• Christmas vacation 
 

Monday, January 15 

• No School 
 

Monday, January 16 - Friday, February 2 

• Winter benchmark STAR testing 
 

Saturday, January 20 

• Crab Feed 
 
 

 


